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Nancy Ackerman 
President & CEO 

California Lutheran Homes 
Foundation 

800 N Brand Blvd Fl 19 

Glendale, CA 91203-1231 

(818) 434-4264 

Nackerman@california 
lutheranhomes.org  

 Brett Anderson 
President & CEO 

Ebenezer Society 

2450 Riverside Ave 

Minneapolis, MN 55454-1450 

(612) 672-6000 

Brett.K.Anderson@fairview.org 

 Gabrielle Anderson 
Interim CEO 

Crest View Senior 
Communities 

4444 Reservoir Blvd 

Columbia Heights, MN 
55421-3255 

(763) 782-1610 

ganderson@crestviewcares.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Grace Araya 
President & CEO 

Concordia Place 

3300 N Whipple St 

Chicago, IL 60618-5718 

(773) 463-1600 

garaya@concordiaplace.org 

 Marian Baldini 
President & CEO 

KenCrest 

960A Harvest Drive 

Blue Bell, PA 19422 

(610) 825-9360 

marian.baldini@kencrest.org 

 LaSharnda Beckwith 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Southern California 

247 East Amerige Avenue 

Fullerton, CA 92832 

(714) 244-4263 

lasharnda.beckwith@lsssc.org 
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Timothy Bedwell 
CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Nevada 

4323 Boulder Hwy 

Las Vegas, NV 89121-3020 

(702) 639-1730 

tim@lssnv.org  

 Mike Bertrand 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Child & Family 
Services of Illinois 

One Oakbrook Terrace 

Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181-
4479 

(708) 771-7180x235 

mike_bertrand@lcfs.org 

 Angela Bovill 
President & CEO 

Ascentria Care Alliance 

14 E Worcester St Ste 300 

Worcester, MA 01604-3612 

(774) 243-3900 

abovill@ascentria.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Bill Brim 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Northeast Florida 

4615 Phillips Hwy 

Jacksonville, FL 32207-7265 

(904) 448-5995 

bill.brim@lssjax.org 

 Alan Budahl 
Executive Director 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Alaska 

1303 W 33rd Ave 

Anchorage, AK 99503-3693 

(907) 272-0643x225 

abudahl@lssalaska.org 

 Judy Budi 
President & CEO 

Graceworks Lutheran 
Services 

6430 Inner Mission Way 

Dayton, OH 45459-2795 

937-433-2110 

jbudi@graceworks.org 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 3 of 16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Stephanie Chedid 
President & CEO 

Luther Manor 

4545 N 92nd St 

Wauwatosa, WI 53225-4807 

(414) 464-3880 

schedid@luthermanor.org  

 David Chiles 
Executive Director 

Lutheran Settlement 
House 

1340 Frankford Ave 

Philadelphia, PA 19125-3204 

(215) 426-8610 

dchiles@lshphilly.org 

 Héctor Colón 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Wisconsin 
and Upper Michigan 

6737 W Washington St. Ste 
2275 

West Allis, WI 53214-5666 

(414) 539-5402 

melissa.lietha@lsswis.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Dan Connors 
President & CEO 

St. Joseph Home 

10722 Wyscarver Road 

Cincinnati, OH 45241 

(513) 563-2520 

dconnors@stjosephhome.org 

 Kenneth Daniel 
CEO 

United Church Homes and 
Radiant Alliance 

170 East Center St. 

Marion, OH 43302-3815 

kdaniel@uchinc.org 

 Rick Davis 
President & CEO 

Cedar Lake 

9505 Williamsburg Plaza 

Louisville, KY 40222-4718 

(502) 495-4946 

rdavis@cedarlake.org 
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Anne Dennis-Choi 
President & CEO 

AK Child & Family 

4600 Abbott Rd 

Anchorage, AK 99507-4314 

(907) 346-2101 

adennischoi@akchild.org  

 Charles Downs Jr. 
President & CEO 

Virginia Lutheran Homes 

3807 Brandon Ave SW Ste 
2440 

Roanoke, VA 24018-1477 

(540) 562-5443 

cdowns@vlhnet.org 

 David Duea 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Community 
Services Northwest 

4040 S 188th St Ste 300 

Seatac, WA 98188-5070 

(206) 816-3211 

dduea@lcsnw.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Mike Duggar 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Family 
and Children’s Services 
of Missouri 

9666 Olive Blvd Ste 400 

Saint Louis, MO 63132-3025 

(314) 787-5100 

Mike.Duggar@lfcs.org 

 Kris Erickson 
CEO 

Bethany Home Association 
(Bethany Village) 

321 N Chestnut St 

Lindsborg, KS 67456-1904 

(785) 227-2334 

kerickson@bethanyhome.com 

 Melvin Faulkner 
Executive Director 

Voice of Care 

P.O. Box 771 

Lombard, IL 60148 

(630) 231-3862 

melvinfaulknervoc@gmail.com 
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Luanne Fisher 
President & CEO 

Liberty Lutheran Services / 
Paul’s Run 

7002 W Butler Pike 

Ambler, PA 19002-5107 

(267) 464-7700 

lfisher@libertylutheran.org  

 Maria Foschia 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Metropolitan 
Ministry 

4515 Superior Ave 

Cleveland, OH 44103-1215 

(216) 658-7209 

MFoschia@LutheranMetro.o
rg 

 Danielle Fox 
Executive Director 

Mount Olivet Rolling Acres 

7200 Rolling Acres Road 

Minneapolis, MN 55386 

(952) 474-5974 

Dfox@mtolivet-mora.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Colleen Frankenfield 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Ministries 
of New Jersey 

3 Manhattan Dr 

Burlington, NJ 08016-4119 

(609) 699-4101 

cfrankenfield@lsmnj.org 

 Melissa Frownfelter 
Interim President 
& CEO/COO 

SpiriTrust Lutheran 

1050 Pennsylvania Ave 

York, PA 17404-1983 

(717) 854-3971 

mfrownfelter@spiritrustluth
eran.org 

 Kristen Gay 
President & CEO 

Gemma Services 

512 Township Line Rd 

Plymouth Meeting, PA 
19462-1001 

(610) 825-4440 x204 

KGay@gemmaservices.org 
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Ted Goins 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Services 
Carolinas 

1416 S. Martin Luther King Jr. 
Ave 

Salisbury, NC 28144-5592 

(704) 754-8220 

tgoins@lscarolinas.net  

 Mosah Goodman 
COO & Vice President 
of Legal 

Lutheran Family Services 
of Nebraska 

124 S 24th St Ste 230 

Omaha, NE 68102-1246 

(402) 342-7038 

mosah.goodman@onelfs.org 

 Shelly Griffith 
CEO 

Eben Ezer Lutheran Care 
Center 

122 Hospital Rd 

Brush, CO 80723-1702 

(970) 842-2861x9212 

sgriffith@ebenezer-
cares.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Tami Haley 
Chief Nursing Officer 

Ecumen 

3530 Lexington Ave N 

Shoreview, MN 55126-8166 

tamihaley@ecumen.org 

 Jan Hamilton-
Crawford 
President & CEO 

Oakwood Lutheran Senior 
Ministries 

6205 Mineral Point Rd 

Madison, WI 53705-4576 

(608) 230-4699 

jan.hamilton-
crawford@oakwoodvillage.net 

 Renee Hardman 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Services in Iowa 

3125 Cottage Grove Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50311-3809 

(515) 274-4946 

renee.hardman@lsiowa.org 
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Jeff Heinecke 
President & CEO 

Lyngblomsten 

1415 Almond Ave 

St. Paul, MN 55108-2507 

(651) 632-5308 

jheinecke@lyngblomsten.org  

 Scott Hoffman 
Senior Vice President & CFO 

Mosaic 

4980 S. 118th St. 

Omaha, NE 68137-2200 

(402) 477-2101 

scott.hoffman@mosaicinfo.o
rg 

 Kate Hutchinson 
Deputy Director 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Northern California 

1465 Civic Court, Building D, 
Suite 810 

Concord, CA 94520-7954 

(916) 453-2900 

Khutchinson@lssnorcal.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Adriene Iverson 
President & CEO 

Elder Care Alliance 

1301 Marina Village Parkway 

Alameda, CA 94501 

(510) 769-2701 

aiverson@eldercarealliance.org 

 Junia John-Straker 
CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of the Virgin Islands 

516 Hospital St 

Frederiksted, VI 00840-3802 

(340) 772-4099x7 

j.johnstraker@lssvi.org 

 Keith Jones 
President & CEO 

AbleLight 

600 Hoffmann Dr 

Watertown, WI 53094-6223 

(920) 261-3050 

keith.jones@ablelight.org 
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Julie Kaminski 
COO 

Immanuel 

1044 North 115th Street 

Omaha, NE 68154 

(402) 829-2954 

jkaminski@immanuel.com  

 Damyn Kelly 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of New York 

475 Riverside Dr Ste 1244 

New York, NY 10115-0046 

(212) 870-1100 

dkelly@lssny.org 

 Shelley Kendrick 
President & CEO 

Ecumen 

3530 Lexington Ave N 

Shoreview, MN 55126-8166 

(651) 766-4300 

shelleykendrick@ecumen.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Alex Kiefer 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Life Villages 

6701 S Anthony Blvd 

Fort Wayne, IN 46816-2035 

(260) 557-1016 

akiefer@lutheranlifevillages.org 

 Rebecca 
Kiesow-Knudsen 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of South Dakota 

705 E 41st St Ste 200 

Sioux Falls, SD 57105-6048 

(605) 357-0161 

rebecca.knudsen@lsssd.org 

 Aurora Kripa 
COO 

KenCrest 

960A Harvest Drive 

Blue Bell, PA 19422 

Aurora.Kripa@KenCrest.org 
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Amy LaCroix 
COO 

Lutheran Life Communities 

3150 W Salt Creek Ln 

Arlington Heights, IL 60005-
5024 

(847) 368-7400 

Amy.LaCroix@lulife.org  

 Deb Lyle 
Administrator 

Graceworks Enhanced 
Living 

6430 Inner Mission Way 

Dayton, OH 45459 

(513) 612-6500 

dlyle@graceworks.org 

 Adam Marles 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Senior Services 

1150 Hanley Industrial Ct 

St. Louis, MO 63144-1910 

(314) 968-9313 

adam.marles@lssliving.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Rick Marshall 
CEO 

Genacross Lutheran 
Services 

2021 N McCord Rd 

Toledo, OH 43615-3030 

(253) 756-7550 

rmarshall@genacross.org 

 R. Kevin McFeely 
President & CEO 

eliseo 

1301 N Highlands Pkwy 

Tacoma, WA 98406-2116 

(253) 756-7550 

kmcfeely@futuraage.org 

 Matt Miller 
President/CEO 

Lutheran Foundation 
of St. Louis 

8860 Ladue Rd Ste 200 

Saint Louis, MO 63124-2068 

matt@sendmestlouis.org 
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John Moeller 
President & CEO 

Inspiritus 

731 Peachtree Street NE 

Atlanta, GA 30308 

(678) 686-9601 

John.moeller@weinspirit.org  

 Angela Moellering 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Indiana 

333 E Lewis St 

Fort Wayne, IN 46802-3139 

(260) 426-3347x323 

amoellering@lssin.org 

 Danie Monaghan 
President & CEO 

Riverview Retirement 
Community 

1801 E Upriver Dr 

Spokane, WA 99207-5181 

(509) 483-6483 

dmonaghan@riverviewretir
ement.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Dave Morin 
CEO 

Samaritas 

8131 E Jefferson Ave 

Detroit, MI 48214-2610 

(313) 823-7700 

dmorin@samaritas.org 

 Kristyn Peck 
CEO 

Lutheran Social Services of 
the National Capital Area 

1730 Rhode Island Ave NW 

Washington, DC 20036 

(202) 723-3000 

peckk@lssnca.org 

 Connie Phillips 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of the Southwest 

2502 E University Dr Ste 125 

Phoenix, AZ 85034-6931 

(480) 396-3795 

cphillips@lss-sw.org 

 

 

 

 



Page 11 of 16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Ray Ratke 
CEO 

enCircle 

2965 Colonnade Dr 

Roanoke, VA 24018 

(804) 241-8538 

ksutherlin@encircleall.org  

 Greg Reichenbach 
CEO 

Bethany Home 

1226 Berlin St 

Waupaca, WI 54981-1991 

(715) 942-1400 

greg@bethany-home.com 

 Carol Roberts 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Northern California 

1465 Civic Court, Building D, 
Suite 810 

Concord, CA 94520-7954 

925-825-1060 ext. 78 

croberts@lssnorcal.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Rodney Rueter 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Sunset Ministries 

413 Sunset Avenue 

Clifton, TX 76634-0071 

(254) 675-8637 x223 

rrueter@lutheransunset.org 

 Brian Savoie 
CFO 

AbleLight 

600 Hoffmann Dr 

Watertown, WI 53094-6223 

(414) 368-7400 

brian.savoie@ablelight.org 

 Nathan Schema 
President & CEO 

The Evangelical Lutheran 
Good Samaritan Society 

4800 W. 57th St. 

Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5038 

(866) 928-1635 

nschema@good-sam.com 
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Amanda Schroeder 
Vice President of Home & 
Community Based Services 

Genacross Lutheran 
Services 

2021 N McCord Rd 

Toledo, OH 43615-3030 

(419) 861-4990 

aschroeder@genacross.org  

 Sven Schumacher 
Executive Director 

Lutheran Child and Family 
Services of Indiana 

1525 N Ritter Ave 

Indianapolis, IN 46219-3026 

(317) 353-8211 x2 

sschumacher@lutheran 
family.org 

 Joseph Scrivens 
CEO 

Bethany of the Northwest 

PO Box 13700 

Mill Creek, WA 98208-6292 

(425) 259-5508 

josephs@bethanynw.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Michael Sering 
Chief Program Officer 

Lutheran Metropolitan 
Ministry 

4515 Superior Ave 

Cleveland, OH 44103-1215 

MSering@LutheranMetro.org 

 Brian Shanks 
President & CEO 

Tabitha Health Care 
Services 

4720 Randolph St 

Lincoln, NE 68510-3741 

(402) 486-8520 

brian.shanks@tabitha.org 

 Rev. Chris Singer 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Church Charities 

3020 Milwaukee Avenue 

Northbrook, IL 60062-7120 

(866) 455-6466 

csinger@lutheranchurch 
charities.org 
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Samuel Sipes 
CEO 

Lutheran Services Florida 

3627A W. Waters Ave 

Tampa, FL 33614-2783 

(813) 676-5000 

sam.sipes@lsfnet.org  

 Jason Sitar 
Deputy Diector 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Northern California 

1465 Civic Court, Building D, 
Suite 810 

Concord, CA 94520-7954 

(916) 390-3188 

jsitar@lssnorcal.org 

 Carol Slight 
Vice President 

Filling Homes - Lutheran 
Ministries of Mercy 

N160 OH-108 

Napoleon, OH 43545 

(419) 592-6451 x1201 

cslight@fillinghome.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

John Paul Soto 
Deputy Director 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Northern California 

1465 Civic Court, Building D, 
Suite 810 

Concord, CA 94520-7954 

(415) 581-0891 

jpsoto@lssnorcal.org 

 Robin Steinke 
President 

Luther Seminary 

2481 Como Avenue 

St. Paul, MN 55108 

rsteinke001@luthersem.edu 

 Mark Stutrud 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services 
of Illinois 

1001 E Touhy Ave Ste 50 

Des Plaines, IL 60018-5817 

(847) 635-4619 

mark.stutrud@lssi.org 
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Tom Syverson 
Director of Government 
and External Affairs 

The Evangelical Lutheran 
Good Samaritan Society 

4800 W. 57th St. 

Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5038 

(605) 362-5517 

tsyvers1@good-sam.com  

 Christine Tappan 
Chief of Community-Based 
Services & Advancement 

Ascentria Care Alliance 

14 E Worcester St Ste 300 

Worcester, MA 01604-3612 

(603) 410-3304 

pgerbert@ascentria.org 

 Patrick Thueson 
President 

Lutheran Social Service 
of Minnesota 

2485 Como Ave 

St. Paul, MN 55108-1445 

(651) 642-5990 

patrick.thueson@lssmn.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Linda Timmons 
President & CEO 

Mosaic 

4980 S. 118th St. 

Omaha, NE 68137-2200 

(402) 896-3884 x31148 

lisa.hogancamp@mosaic 
info.org 

 Christopher Tonniges 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Family Services 
of Nebraska 

124 S 24th St Ste 230 

Omaha, NE 68102-1246 

(402) 342-7038 

ctonniges@onelfs.org 

 David Trost 
President & CEO 

St. John’s United 

3940 Rimrock Rd 

Billings, MT 59102-0141 

(406) 655-5600 

dtrost@stjohnsunited.org 
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Shari VanderGast 
President & CEO 

Diakon 

1 S Home Avenue 

Topton, PA 19562-1317 

(620) 209-8280 

VanderGastS@diakon.org  

 Ann Vazquez 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Foundation 
of St. Louis 

8860 Ladue Rd Ste 200 

Saint Louis, MO 63124-2068 

(314) 231-2244x4 

ann@lutheranfoundation.org 

 Sharif Walker 
President & CEO 

Bethel New Life 

4950 W. Thomas 

Chicago, IL 60651-3118 

(773) 473-7870 

swalker@bethelnewlife.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

     

Cynthia Walters 
President & CEO 

National Lutheran 
Communities & Services 

5275 Westview Drive, Suite 
110 

Frederick, MD 21703 

(301) 354-2710 

cwalters@nationallutheran.
org 

 Rita Wiersma 
CEO 

Accord 

1515 Energy Park Drive 

St. Paul, MN 55108-5229 

(612) 362-4404 

rwiersma@accord.org 
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Alesia Frerichs 
President & CEO 

afrerichs@lutheranservices.org 

 Sarah Dobson 
Senior Director of Public 
Policy and Advocacy 

sdobson@lutheranservices.org 

 Christopher Findlay 
Senior Manager of Marketing 
& Communications 

cfindlay@lutheranservices.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Renada Johnson 
Senior Director of Children, 
Youth and Family Initiatives 

rjohnson@lutheranservices.org 

 Bill Kallestad 
Director of Public Policy 
and Advocacy, 
Disability Network 

bkallestad@lutheran 
services.org 

 Susan Newton 
Senior Director of Strategic 
Initiatives 

snewton@lutheranservices.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Suzanne Pechilio Polis 
Vice President of Government 
Affairs and Public Relations 

spolis@lutheranservices.org 

 Kimberly Roque 
Director of Leadership 
Development and Growth 

kroque@lutheranservices.org 

 Ashley Washington 
Senior Director of 
Aging Initiatives 

awashington@lutheran 
services.org 

 


